2 City

up

BCC00278
BCC00463
BCC00287

BCC00421
BCC00202

BCC0O00000161
BCC000000150

BCC00462

BCC00382

BCC00189

BCC00428

BCC00294

BCC00451

BCC00447

BCC00410

BCC00385

BCC00293

BCC00211

BCC00312

BCC00311

Urnsi

Contract No. Contract Type

Fixed Term
Short Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Short Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Short Term

Short Term

Short Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

e

Register of Contracts

Contract Name

Supply & Delivery of Stationery & Related
Products

Grant Ave / Prescott Tce Roundabout Upgrade
City of Burnside Heritage Advisory Service

Rekerbing - Package 1 - 2023-24
Demographic Information Modelling Tools
Bus Shelter Renewal Program

Tennis Courts and Sports Surfaces Works
Coach Road Driveway Links

Regal Theatre Precinct Master Plan Detailed
Design

After-hours Service

Security Services

2021-26 annual A.C. maintenance and lifecycle
works

Kensington Gardens Reserve public toilets
refurbishment

George Bolton Swimming Centre Pool Heater
Upgrade

George Bolton Swimming Centre Pool Heater
Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade
Marryatville Precinct Master Plan

Online Community Engagement Hub

Banking Services Review

Annual electrical planned and reactive
maintenance

Annual plumbing planned and reactive
maintenance

Contractor Name

Complete Office Supplies
M&B Civil Engineering Pty Ltd
Anaglypta Architecture Pty Ltd

M & B Civil Engineering Pty Ltd.

ID Consulting Pty Ltd

JVH Technology (SA) Pty Ltd

Prestige Sports & Earthmoving Constructions
M&B Civil Engineering Pty Ltd

Stallard Meek Architects Pty Ltd
Oracle Customer Management Solutions
Modern Security

Design & Construct Mechanical Services Pty Ltd.
(D.C.M)

Beek Build

MAINairCommercial Pty Ltd

Humphreys Electrical Pty Ltd

JPE Design Studio Pty Ltd

Bang the Table Pty Limited

COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA (CBA)

Connex Solutions Pty Ltd

Hall and Baum Plumbing Services Pty Ltd

1/07/2024
Update: Quarterly

Start Date

9/07/2021
5/06/2024
21/07/2021

1/08/2023
22/06/2020
24/02/2020
18/12/2019
11/06/2024

19/12/2022
1/03/2017
4/09/2023

30/09/2021

12/03/2024

30/04/2024
1/05/2024

19/02/2023
1/10/2021

29/09/2020

1/11/2021

1/11/2021

Expiry Date

8/07/2024
19/07/2024
20/07/2024

31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
31/07/2024
30/08/2024

30/08/2024
31/08/2024

3/09/2024
29/09/2024
30/09/2024
30/09/2024
30/09/2024
30/09/2024
30/09/2024
30/09/2024

31/10/2024

31/10/2024



Contract No. Contract Type

BCC00377
BCC00444

BCC00315

BCC00314

BCC00310
BCC00375

BCCO00464
BCC00448

BCC00256
BCC00379
BCC00190

BCC00381

BCC00195
BCC0O0334
BCC00390
BCC00422
BCC00363

BCC00197
BCC00472
BCC00426
BCC00388
BCC00374

Fixed Term Panel

Short Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Short Term
Short Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term Panel

Purchase Order

Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Contract Name

Strategic Planning Consultancy Services
Precinct Plans and Traffic Management Studies

Culvert Remediation Works- Design and Project
Management

Public Lighting Maintenance

Annual building planned and reactive
maintenance

Roundabout Landscaping Maintenance
Magill Road Bicycle & Pedestrian Actuated
Crossing

Bicycle Network Plan

Project Manager - Construction of the
Kensington Gardens Reserve South East Corner
Redevelopment and the Magill Road
Redevelopment

City Development Safety Arborist Contract
Enterprise Microsoft Licencing Renewal

Technical Services and Operations -
Arboriculture Consulting

Milk Supply

Waterfall Gully Smart Parking

External Audit Services

City of Burnside Dog Facility (with City of Unley)
Telstra Mobile Plans - LGA Contract

Supply and Delivery of Pool Chemicals to the
Swimming Centres

Electricity Services

Electricity Services

Public and Reserve Lighting Projects

Road Surface Crack Sealing Program 2022-28

Contractor Name

N Halsey and M D King and G Maiorano and M J
Rolfe trading as URPS

Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd

Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd

Digi-Lec Australia Pty Ltd t/as Luminaires and
Lighting

Mykra Pty Ltd
UrbanVirons Group Pty Ltd

Kent Civil Pty Ltd
Tonking Consulting

Integrated PM Pty Ltd
Symatree Pty Ltd
Data#3 Limited

Various Contractors

Fleurieu Milk Company Pty Ltd

Smart Parking Limited

Bentleys SA Audit Partnership

City of Burnside and City of Unley

Telsta

The Trustee for Fried Family Chemical Trust t/a
Omega Chemicals

Origin Energy Electricity Ltd

Iberdrola Australia Energy Markets Pty Ltd
Enerven Energy Infrastructure Pty Ltd
Supersealing

Start Date

21/11/2022
9/01/2024

5/10/2021

1/12/2021

1/12/2021
12/12/2022

1/07/2024
5/02/2024

2/11/2020
23/01/2023
1/03/2022

7/03/2023

16/03/2020
25/03/2022
27/03/2023
13/04/2023

8/06/2022

20/06/2020
1/07/2024
1/07/2023
1/02/2023

21/11/2022

Expiry Date

20/11/2024
30/11/2024

30/11/2024
30/11/2024

30/11/2024
11/12/2024

20/12/2024
31/12/2024

31/12/2024
23/01/2025
1/03/2025

6/03/2025

16/03/2025
25/03/2025
27/03/2025
12/04/2025

7/06/2025

20/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025



Contract No. Contract Type Contract Name Contractor Name Start Date Expiry Date
BCC00357 Fixed Term Panel Home Support Program Services Various Contractors 1/07/2022 30/06/2025
BCC00362 Fixed Term Panel Home Support Program Services Various Contractors 8/08/2022 30/06/2025

Supply and Lay Concrete Block Pavers to
BCC00355 Fixed Term Footpaths and Driveways - 2022 - 2028 Best Masonry Bricks & Pavers Pty Ltd 22/08/2022 30/06/2025
BCC00343 Fixed Term Panel  Bushfire & Land Management Various Contractors 1/07/2022 30/06/2025
EWMA Agreement for Receipt and Processing of
BCC00298 Fixed Term Organics lefferies Group 1/07/2015 30/06/2025
BCC00297 Fixed Term Pound and Rehoming Agreement Animal Welfare League SA (AWL) 1/07/2021 30/06/2025
BCC00271 Fixed Term CHSP Shed Program Rose Squire 24/02/2021 30/06/2025
BCCO00000139 Fixed Term Internal Audit Services Galpins 1/07/2019 30/06/2025
BCCO00000063 Fixed Term Server, Storage & Network Upgrade 2018 Vinet Solutions SA Pty Ltd 27/04/2018 30/06/2025
New Focus Pty Ltd & Bean & Associates Pty Ltd
& Bean Investments Pty Ltd Y Ltd trading as New
BCC00348 Fixed Term Annual Community Survey Focus 1/08/2022 1/07/2025
N Halsey & G Maiorano & M J Rolfe & M King
trading as Urban and Regional Planning
BCC00443 Fixed Term City Master Plan Code Amendment Solutions Pty Ltd (URPS) 11/12/2023 31/07/2025
BCC00356 Fixed Term Panel  Arb Management Services Various Contractors 2/09/2022 1/09/2025
BCC00227 Fixed Term ICT Capital - Backup Solution Refresh 2020 Nuago Pty Ltd 7/09/2020 6/09/2025
BCC00295 Fixed Term Media Monitoring Isentia Pty Ltd 10/09/2021 9/09/2025
BCCO00000098 Fixed Term Street Light Carbon Credit Administration. Australian Integrated Carbon Financial Services 13/09/2018 12/09/2025
City of Burnside Dog Facility (with City of
BCC00450 Fixed Term Mitcham) City of Burnside and City of Mitcham 20/11/2023 20/11/2025
BCC00236 Fixed Term Tree Management Software Forestree Australia Pty Ltd 3/12/2020 2/12/2025
Removal and Disposal of Waste Materials From
BCC0O00000147 Fixed Term Council Depot Remondis Australia Pty Ltd 1/01/2020 31/12/2025
BCC00386 Fixed Term Multi-Function Device Replacement Program FujiFilm Business Innovation Australia Pty Ltd 13/02/2023 13/01/2026
BCC00346 Fixed Term Outward Facing Online Booking System Attekus Pty Ltd 13/02/2023 12/02/2026
Agreement via LGAP contract management via
BCC150.13 Fixed Term 1 Library Management System (1LMS) Public Library Services Jo Freeman 13/12/2013 30/04/2026



Contract No. Contract Type

BCC00387
BCC00289

BCC00275
BCC00457

BCC00456

BCC00454
BCC00430

BCC00402

BCC00378

BCC0O00000099

BCC00434
BCC00418
BCC00290
BCC00198

BCC00309
BCC0O0313

BCC00432

BCC00321

BCC00391
BCC00446

BCC00460
BCC00468

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term Panel

Fixed Term Panel

Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Contract Name

Unified Communications Upgrade — Teams and
Contact Centre

Vendor Panel Contract

Supplier of swim gear to the George Bolton
Swimming Centre Burnside

Supply and Installation of Bollards

Irrigation Supply and Installation - Various
Locations

Sports Grounds Renovation and Maintenance
Services

Post Billpay Agreement

Rates Notice Printing and Delivery — Multi-
Council Engagement

2023-28 Asbestos Management

Firewall Refresh 2018

Drinking Fountain Supply and Installation
Street Weed Spraying Program

Nintex Workflow 0365 Licensing and Migration
SABRENet User Access Agreement

In-Row Cooling System Replacement and
Maintenance

Cash Collection

Annual General and Site-Specific Cleaning

Building Projects Panel

Tree Planting Stock Contractors
Playground Audits

Focus Magazine Printing, Production and Design
Enterprise Internet Contract

Contractor Name

IComm Australia Pty Ltd
Vendor Panel

Blue SL PTY LTD
LCS Maintenance

Orb Irrigation Pty Ltd T/A Hugall & Hoile
Reticulation

Adelaide Oval SMA Limited T/A Adelaide Oval
Turf Solutions
Australian Postal Corporation (Australia Post)

Forms Express Pty. Ltd.

Carter Corporation Pty Ltd t/a Carters Asbestos
Management

New Era

Landscape Maintenance Services SA Pty Ltd
Various Contractors

Bailey Abbott Pty Ltd

SABRENet Ltd

Contracting Site Solutions Pty Ltd
Australasian Protective Services Pty Ltd

All Cleaning Solutions Pty Ltd T/a ACS Property
Services

Various Contractors

Various Contractors

Keep Safe Pty Ltd

Lane Bros Printers Pty Ltd T/A Lane
Communications

Vocus Group Limited

Start Date

16/05/2023
1/06/2021

1/07/2021
11/04/2024

1/04/2024

25/03/2024
1/07/2023

22/05/2023

1/07/2023
31/10/2018
1/01/2024
17/07/2023
17/09/2021
17/09/2015

1/11/2021
1/12/2021

1/01/2024

1/01/2022

4/01/2023
10/05/2024

25/05/2024
17/06/2024

Expiry Date

16/05/2026
30/05/2026

31/05/2026
30/06/2026

30/06/2026

30/06/2026
30/06/2026

30/06/2026

30/06/2026
1/07/2026
31/07/2026
6/08/2026
16/09/2026
30/09/2026

1/11/2026
30/11/2026

31/12/2026
31/12/2026

5/04/2027
10/05/2027

25/05/2027
30/06/2027



Contract No. Contract Type

BCC00358

BCC0O00000079

BCC0O0398

BCC00416
BCC00179

BCC00429

BCC00212

BCC00458
BCC073.14

BCC079.14

BCC00200

BCC046.12

Fixed Term
Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term

Fixed Term
Fixed Term

Purchase Order

Fixed Term

Purchase Order

Contract Name

Library Printer Management System

Bus Shelter Maintenance & Advertising
Temporary Labour Hire Agreement
TechnologyOne Cloud Migration & CiAnywhere
Transition

OpenCities hosting for CoB Public Website

Wireless Network Upgrade for Corporate and
Community

Public Lighting- Burnside LED Upgrade
("Project") (2018)

CCTV (Closed Circuit Television) Renewal and
Upgrade
Receipt and Processing of Residual Waste

Auction Services - Disposal of Assets - Small
Plant

Domestic Kerbside Waste/Recycling and Organic
Service SLA

PA Supply of Councils Couriering services via Jet
Couriers

Contractor Name

The Trustee for Ryan Family Trust trading as
Paytec Technology that Counts

oOhmedia previously Adshel
Maxima Training Group (Aust) Ltd

TechnologyOne
Granicus

Computers now Pty Ltd

SA Power Networks

Computers Now Pty Ltd
Integrated Waste Services

Gray's (Aust) Holdings Pty Limited

Eastern Waste Management Authority Inc.

Jet Couriers

Start Date

15/08/2022
14/05/2018
30/05/2023

24/03/2023
22/12/2019

30/10/2023

21/12/2018

22/04/2024
1/07/2014

Expiry Date

30/06/2027
31/03/2028
30/05/2028

31/08/2028
14/10/2028

30/10/2028
20/12/2028

30/06/2029
30/06/2031

3/09/2014 Ongoing

19/09/2014 Ongoing

16/11/2012 Ongoing



