

Register of Contracts

Contract No.	Contract Type	Contract Name	Contractor Name	Start Date	Expiry Date
BCC00278	Fixed Term	Supply & Delivery of Stationery & Related Products	Complete Office Supplies	9/07/2021	8/07/2024
BCC00278 BCC00463	Short Term	Grant Ave / Prescott Tce Roundabout Upgrade	Complete Office Supplies M&B Civil Engineering Pty Ltd	5/06/2024	19/07/2024
BCC00463 BCC00287	Fixed Term	City of Burnside Heritage Advisory Service	Anaglypta Architecture Pty Ltd	21/07/2021	20/07/2024
BCC00287	Tixed Termi	City of Bulliside Heritage Advisory Service	Allagiypta Alcilitecture Fty Ltu	21/07/2021	20/07/2024
BCC00421	Fixed Term	Rekerbing - Package 1 - 2023-24	M & B Civil Engineering Pty Ltd.	1/08/2023	31/07/2024
BCC00202	Fixed Term	Demographic Information Modelling Tools	ID Consulting Pty Ltd	22/06/2020	31/07/2024
BCC00000161	Fixed Term	Bus Shelter Renewal Program	JVH Technology (SA) Pty Ltd	24/02/2020	31/07/2024
BCC00000150	Fixed Term	Tennis Courts and Sports Surfaces Works	Prestige Sports & Earthmoving Constructions	18/12/2019	31/07/2024
BCC00462	Short Term	Coach Road Driveway Links	M&B Civil Engineering Pty Ltd	11/06/2024	30/08/2024
		Regal Theatre Precinct Master Plan Detailed			
BCC00382	Fixed Term	Design	Stallard Meek Architects Pty Ltd	19/12/2022	30/08/2024
BCC00189	Fixed Term	After-hours Service	Oracle Customer Management Solutions	1/03/2017	31/08/2024
BCC00428	Fixed Term	Security Services	Modern Security	4/09/2023	3/09/2024
BCC00294	Fixed Term	2021-26 annual A.C. maintenance and lifecycle works	Design & Construct Mechanical Services Pty Ltd. (D.C.M)	30/09/2021	29/09/2024
BCC00451	Short Term	Kensington Gardens Reserve public toilets refurbishment	Beek Build	12/03/2024	30/09/2024
BCC00447	Short Term	George Bolton Swimming Centre Pool Heater Upgrade	MAINairCommercial Pty Ltd	30/04/2024	30/09/2024
BCC00410	Short Term	George Bolton Swimming Centre Pool Heater Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade	Humphreys Electrical Pty Ltd	1/05/2024	30/09/2024
BCC00385	Fixed Term	Marryatville Precinct Master Plan	JPE Design Studio Pty Ltd	19/02/2023	30/09/2024
BCC00293	Fixed Term	Online Community Engagement Hub	Bang the Table Pty Limited	1/10/2021	30/09/2024
BCC00211	Fixed Term	Banking Services Review	COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA (CBA)	29/09/2020	30/09/2024
		Annual electrical planned and reactive			
BCC00312	Fixed Term	maintenance	Connex Solutions Pty Ltd	1/11/2021	31/10/2024
		Annual plumbing planned and reactive			
BCC00311	Fixed Term	maintenance	Hall and Baum Plumbing Services Pty Ltd	1/11/2021	31/10/2024

	,				• •
			N Halsey and M D King and G Maiorano and M J		
BCC00377	Fixed Term Panel	Strategic Planning Consultancy Services	Rolfe trading as URPS	21/11/2022	20/11/2024
BCC00444	Short Term	Precinct Plans and Traffic Management Studies	Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd	9/01/2024	30/11/2024
		Culvert Remediation Works- Design and Project			
BCC00315	Fixed Term	Management	Tonkin Consulting Pty Ltd	5/10/2021	30/11/2024
			Digi-Lec Australia Pty Ltd t/as Luminaires and		
BCC00314	Fixed Term	Public Lighting Maintenance	Lighting	1/12/2021	30/11/2024
		Annual building planned and reactive			
BCC00310	Fixed Term	maintenance	Mykra Pty Ltd	1/12/2021	30/11/2024
BCC00375	Fixed Term	Roundabout Landscaping Maintenance	UrbanVirons Group Pty Ltd	12/12/2022	11/12/2024
DCC00464	Charle Trans	Magill Road Bicycle & Pedestrian Actuated	Wast Coll Division	4 /07 /2024	20/42/2024
BCC00464	Short Term	Crossing	Kent Civil Pty Ltd	1/07/2024	20/12/2024
BCC00448	Short Term	Bicycle Network Plan	Tonking Consulting	5/02/2024	31/12/2024
		Project Manager - Construction of the			
		Kensington Gardens Reserve South East Corner			
BCC00256	Fixed Term	Redevelopment and the Magill Road Redevelopment	Integrated PM Pty Ltd	2/11/2020	31/12/2024
BCC00230	Fixed Term	City Development Safety Arborist Contract	Symatree Pty Ltd	23/01/2023	23/01/2025
BCC00190	Fixed Term	Enterprise Microsoft Licencing Renewal	Data#3 Limited	1/03/2022	1/03/2025
DCC00130	Tixed Term	Technical Services and Operations -	Datano Ennicea	1,03,2022	1,03,2023
BCC00381	Fixed Term Panel	Arboriculture Consulting	Various Contractors	7/03/2023	6/03/2025
		,		7,00,202	0, 00, 2020
BCC00195	Purchase Order	Milk Supply	Fleurieu Milk Company Pty Ltd	16/03/2020	16/03/2025
BCC00334	Fixed Term	Waterfall Gully Smart Parking	Smart Parking Limited	25/03/2022	25/03/2025
BCC00390	Fixed Term	External Audit Services	Bentleys SA Audit Partnership	27/03/2023	27/03/2025
BCC00422	Fixed Term	City of Burnside Dog Facility (with City of Unley)	City of Burnside and City of Unley	13/04/2023	12/04/2025
BCC00363	Fixed Term	Telstra Mobile Plans - LGA Contract	Telsta	8/06/2022	7/06/2025
		Supply and Delivery of Pool Chemicals to the	The Trustee for Fried Family Chemical Trust t/a		
BCC00197	Fixed Term	Swimming Centres	Omega Chemicals	20/06/2020	20/06/2025
BCC00472	Fixed Term	Electricity Services	Origin Energy Electricity Ltd	1/07/2024	30/06/2025
BCC00426	Fixed Term	Electricity Services	Iberdrola Australia Energy Markets Pty Ltd	1/07/2023	30/06/2025
BCC00388	Fixed Term	Public and Reserve Lighting Projects	Enerven Energy Infrastructure Pty Ltd	1/02/2023	30/06/2025
BCC00374	Fixed Term	Road Surface Crack Sealing Program 2022-28	Supersealing	21/11/2022	30/06/2025

Contractor Name

Start Date

Expiry Date

Contract No. Contract Type

Contract Name

BCC00357	Fixed Term Panel	Home Support Program Services	Various Contractors	1/07/2022	30/06/2025
BCC00362	Fixed Term Panel	Home Support Program Services	Various Contractors	8/08/2022	30/06/2025
BCC00355	Fixed Term	Supply and Lay Concrete Block Pavers to Footpaths and Driveways - 2022 - 2028	Best Masonry Bricks & Pavers Pty Ltd	22/08/2022	30/06/2025
BCC00343	Fixed Term Panel	Bushfire & Land Management	Various Contractors	1/07/2022	30/06/2025
BCC00298	Fixed Term	EWMA Agreement for Receipt and Processing of	Infferies Craup	1/07/2015	20/06/2025
BCC00298 BCC00297	Fixed Term	Organics Pound and Rehoming Agreement	Jefferies Group Animal Welfare League SA (AWL)	1/07/2015 1/07/2021	30/06/2025 30/06/2025
BCC00237 BCC00271	Fixed Term	CHSP Shed Program	Rose Squire	24/02/2021	30/06/2025
BCC000000139	Fixed Term	Internal Audit Services	Galpins	1/07/2019	30/06/2025
BCC000000063	Fixed Term	Server, Storage & Network Upgrade 2018	Vinet Solutions SA Pty Ltd	27/04/2018	30/06/2025
BCC00348	Fixed Term	Annual Community Survey	New Focus Pty Ltd & Bean & Associates Pty Ltd & Bean Investments Pty Ltd Y Ltd trading as New Focus	1/08/2022	1/07/2025
BCC00443	Fixed Term	City Master Plan Code Amendment	N Halsey & G Maiorano & M J Rolfe & M King trading as Urban and Regional Planning Solutions Pty Ltd (URPS)	11/12/2023	31/07/2025
BCC00356	Fixed Term Panel	Arb Management Services	Various Contractors	2/09/2022	1/09/2025
BCC00227	Fixed Term	ICT Capital - Backup Solution Refresh 2020	Nuago Pty Ltd	7/09/2020	6/09/2025
BCC00295	Fixed Term	Media Monitoring	Isentia Pty Ltd	10/09/2021	9/09/2025
BCC000000098	Fixed Term	Street Light Carbon Credit Administration. City of Burnside Dog Facility (with City of	Australian Integrated Carbon Financial Services	13/09/2018	12/09/2025
BCC00450	Fixed Term	Mitcham)	City of Burnside and City of Mitcham	20/11/2023	20/11/2025
BCC00236	Fixed Term	Tree Management Software	Forestree Australia Pty Ltd	3/12/2020	2/12/2025
		Removal and Disposal of Waste Materials From			
BCC00000147	Fixed Term	Council Depot	Remondis Australia Pty Ltd	1/01/2020	31/12/2025
BCC00386	Fixed Term	Multi-Function Device Replacement Program	FujiFilm Business Innovation Australia Pty Ltd	13/02/2023	13/01/2026
BCC00346	Fixed Term	Outward Facing Online Booking System	Attekus Pty Ltd	13/02/2023	12/02/2026
BCC150.13	Fixed Term	1 Library Management System (1LMS)	Agreement via LGAP contract management via Public Library Services Jo Freeman	13/12/2013	30/04/2026

Contractor Name

Start Date

Expiry Date

Contract No. Contract Type

Contract Name

				0.00.00	,
		Unified Communications Upgrade – Teams and			
BCC00387	Fixed Term	Contact Centre	IComm Australia Pty Ltd	16/05/2023	16/05/2026
BCC00289	Fixed Term	Vendor Panel Contract	Vendor Panel	1/06/2021	30/05/2026
		Supplier of swim gear to the George Bolton			
BCC00275	Fixed Term	Swimming Centre Burnside	Blue SL PTY LTD	1/07/2021	31/05/2026
BCC00457	Fixed Term	Supply and Installation of Bollards	LCS Maintenance	11/04/2024	30/06/2026
		Irrigation Supply and Installation - Various	Orb Irrigation Pty Ltd T/A Hugall & Hoile		
BCC00456	Fixed Term	Locations	Reticulation	1/04/2024	30/06/2026
		Sports Grounds Renovation and Maintenance	Adelaide Oval SMA Limited T/A Adelaide Oval		
BCC00454	Fixed Term	Services	Turf Solutions	25/03/2024	30/06/2026
BCC00430	Fixed Term	Post Billpay Agreement	Australian Postal Corporation (Australia Post)	1/07/2023	30/06/2026
		Rates Notice Printing and Delivery – Multi-			
BCC00402	Fixed Term	Council Engagement	Forms Express Pty. Ltd.	22/05/2023	30/06/2026
			Carter Corporation Pty Ltd t/a Carters Asbestos		
BCC00378	Fixed Term	2023-28 Asbestos Management	Management	1/07/2023	30/06/2026
BCC000000099	Fixed Term	Firewall Refresh 2018	New Era	31/10/2018	1/07/2026
BCC00434	Fixed Term	Drinking Fountain Supply and Installation	Landscape Maintenance Services SA Pty Ltd	1/01/2024	31/07/2026
BCC00418	Fixed Term	Street Weed Spraying Program	Various Contractors	17/07/2023	6/08/2026
BCC00290	Fixed Term	Nintex Workflow O365 Licensing and Migration	Bailey Abbott Pty Ltd	17/09/2021	16/09/2026
BCC00198	Fixed Term	SABRENet User Access Agreement	SABRENet Ltd	17/09/2015	30/09/2026
		In-Row Cooling System Replacement and			
BCC00309	Fixed Term	Maintenance	Contracting Site Solutions Pty Ltd	1/11/2021	1/11/2026
BCC00313	Fixed Term	Cash Collection	Australasian Protective Services Pty Ltd	1/12/2021	30/11/2026
			All Cleaning Solutions Pty Ltd T/a ACS Property		
BCC00432	Fixed Term	Annual General and Site-Specific Cleaning	Services	1/01/2024	31/12/2026
BCC00321	Fixed Term Panel	Building Projects Panel	Various Contractors	1/01/2022	31/12/2026
BCC00391	Fixed Term Panel	Tree Planting Stock Contractors	Various Contractors	4/01/2023	5/04/2027
BCC00446	Fixed Term	Playground Audits	Keep Safe Pty Ltd	10/05/2024	10/05/2027
			Lane Bros Printers Pty Ltd T/A Lane		4 :
BCC00460	Fixed Term	Focus Magazine Printing, Production and Design	Communications	25/05/2024	25/05/2027
BCC00468	Fixed Term	Enterprise Internet Contract	Vocus Group Limited	17/06/2024	30/06/2027

Contractor Name

Start Date

Expiry Date

Contract No. Contract Type

Contract Name

Contract No.	Contract Type	Contract Name	Contractor Name	Start Date	Expiry Date
			The Trustee for Ryan Family Trust trading as		
BCC00358	Fixed Term	Library Printer Management System	Paytec Technology that Counts	15/08/2022	30/06/2027
BCC00000079	Fixed Term	Bus Shelter Maintenance & Advertising	oOhmedia previously Adshel	14/05/2018	31/03/2028
BCC00398	Fixed Term	Temporary Labour Hire Agreement	Maxima Training Group (Aust) Ltd	30/05/2023	30/05/2028
		TechnologyOne Cloud Migration & CiAnywhere			
BCC00416	Fixed Term	Transition	TechnologyOne	24/03/2023	31/08/2028
BCC00179	Fixed Term	OpenCities hosting for CoB Public Website	Granicus	22/12/2019	14/10/2028
		Wireless Network Upgrade for Corporate and			
BCC00429	Fixed Term	Community	Computers now Pty Ltd	30/10/2023	30/10/2028
		Public Lighting- Burnside LED Upgrade			
BCC00212	Fixed Term	("Project") (2018)	SA Power Networks	21/12/2018	20/12/2028
		CCTV (Closed Circuit Television) Renewal and			
BCC00458	Fixed Term	Upgrade	Computers Now Pty Ltd	22/04/2024	30/06/2029
BCC073.14	Fixed Term	Receipt and Processing of Residual Waste	Integrated Waste Services	1/07/2014	30/06/2031
		Auction Services - Disposal of Assets - Small			
BCC079.14	Purchase Order	Plant	Gray's (Aust) Holdings Pty Limited	3/09/2014	Ongoing
		Domestic Kerbside Waste/Recycling and Organic			
BCC00200	Fixed Term	Service SLA	Eastern Waste Management Authority Inc.	19/09/2014	Ongoing
		PA Supply of Councils Couriering services via Jet			
BCC046.12	Purchase Order	Couriers	Jet Couriers	16/11/2012	Ongoing